
SRTS Committee Funding Recommendations (July 2025)

Jurisdiction Project Name
SRTS 

Request
Funding 

Order
Funding 

Running Total Round
Funding 

Remaining Spending Authority
Oahu August Ahrens Elementary $1,000,000 1 $1,000,000 1 $5,000,000 Round 1 $6,000,000
Hawaii Waiakea El, Int, High $1,386,656 2 $2,386,656 1 $3,613,344 Round 2 $6,000,000
Oahu Various - Determined (CS walkways) $900,000 3 $3,286,656 1 $2,713,344 Round 3 $6,000,000
Oahu Various - Undetermined (VZHII QBs) $600,000 4 $3,886,656 1 $2,113,344
Oahu Various - Undetermined (School Speed Limits) $500,000 5 $4,386,656 1 $1,613,344
DOT (Maui) Haiku Elementary School (shared use path) $100,000 6 $4,486,656 1 $1,513,344
Maui Iao Intermediate/Wailuku Elementary $850,000 7 $5,336,656 1 $663,344
Maui Lanai High & Elementary $327,000 8 $5,663,656 1 $336,344
Maui Various (RRFB at various locations) $48,000 9 $5,711,656 1 $288,344
Maui Pomaikai Elementary/Kahului School/Maui Waena Intermediate $188,000 10 $5,899,656 1 $100,344
Oahu Various - (non-infrastructure - Phase 1) $50,000 11 $5,949,656 1 $50,344
Hawaii Various (10% non-infrastructure - Phase 1) $50,344 12 $6,000,000 1 $0
Maui Iao Intermediate/Wailuku Elementary $1,295,000 13 $7,244,656 2 $4,755,344
Kauai Kalaheo Elementary School $2,000,000 14 $9,244,656 2 $2,755,344
Oahu Various - Undetermined (Master QB Agreement - Phase 1) $350,000 15 $9,594,656 2 $2,405,344
DOT (Hawaii) Waiakea Intermediate School (path) $1,443,461 16 $11,038,117 2 $961,883
DOT (Molokai) Molokai High School (Ped facility) $465,000 17 $11,503,117 2 $496,883
Hawaii Various (10% non-infrastructure - Phase 2) $65,860 18 $11,568,977 2 $431,023
DOT (Oahu) Kalaheo HS (bike lane) $302,985 19 $11,871,962 2 $128,038
Oahu Various - (non-infrastructure - Phase 2) $128,038 20 $12,000,000 2 $0
DOT (Kauai) Waimea Canyon MS, Waimea HS (path) $2,927,442 21 $14,927,442 3 $3,072,558
DOT (Oahu) Kuhio ES (bike lane) $459,068 22 $15,386,510 3 $2,613,490
Oahu Various - Undetermined (Master QB Agreement - Phase 2) $1,150,000 23 $16,536,510 3 $1,463,490

Total round 3 $4,536,510
Remaining $1,463,490

Suggested Round 4: Open a new call for proposals to County agencies or non-governmental organizations
Oahu Recipient unidentified - County agency or non-governmental sector (10%) $18,869 24 $16,555,379 4 $1,444,621
Kauai Recipient unidentified - County agency or non-governmental sector (10%) $200,000 25 $16,755,379 4 $1,244,621
Maui Recipient unidentified - County agency or non-governmental sector (10%) $270,800 26 $17,026,179 4 $973,821
All counties Recipient unidentified - County agency or non-governmental sector $973,821 27 $18,000,000 4 $0


